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IN THIS DOCUMENT THE FOLLOWING GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION IS ADOPTED:
DANS CE DOCUMENT, LA REPRÉSENTATION GRAPHIQUE SUIVANTE EST ADOPTÉE:
EN ESTE DOCUMENTO, SE ADOPTA LA SIGUIENTE REPRESENTACIÓN GRÁFICA:

# This column indicates the component identification number on the drawing.
Cette colonne indique le numéro d’identification du composant sur le dessin.
Esta columna indica el número de identificación del componente en el dibujo.

Items available as spare parts are marked with the symbol “✓” in this column.
Dans cette colonne, les articles disponibles comme pièces de rechange sont marqués par le symbole “✓”.
En esta columna, los artículos disponibles como repuestos están marcados con el símbolo “✓”.

D.R
This column indicates the drawing in which the component is exploded and its possible 
revision.
Cette colonne indique le dessin dans lequel le composant est éclaté et sa révision 
éventuelle.
Esta columna indica el dibujo en el que se descompone el componente y su posible 
revisión.

D.R{ {

Number of drawing
Numéro de dessin

Número dibujo

Revision index
Index de révision
Índice de revisión

N In this column the unit/component identification code is indicated.
Cette colonne indique le code d’identification du groupe/composant.
En esta columna se indica el código de identificación del grupo/componente.

●
Symbol used to indicate that the assembly/component is standard.
Symbole utilisé pour indiquer que le groupe/composant est standard.
Símbolo utilizado para indicar que el conjunto/componente es estándar.

OPT
Symbol used to indicate that the assembly/component is OPTIONAL.
Symbole utilisé pour indiquer que le groupe/composant est OPTIONNEL.
Símbolo utilizado para indicar que el conjunto/componente es OPCIONAL.

Symbol indicating the serial number from which the drawing/component is valid.
Symbole utilisé pour indiquer le numéro de série à partir duquel le dessin/composant est valide.
Símbolo utilizado para indicar el número de serie a partir del cual se considera válido el dibujo/componente.

Symbol indicating the serial number up to which the drawing/component is valid.
Symbole utilisé pour indiquer jusqu’à quel numéro de série le dessin/composant est valide.
Símbolo utilizado para indicar hasta qué número de serie se considera válido el dibujo/componente.

 

Symbol used to indicate a gasket 
kit.

Symbole utilisé pour indiquer un 
kit de joints.

Símbolo utilizado para indicar un 
kit de juntas.
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Drawing Number 1 - Rev. 1

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

RW
C2

6H
W

B

RW
C2

6H
W

SB

2
2.0 - Front chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin 

antérieur
Conjunto mandril 
anterior • •

2.1 - Front chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin 
antérieur

Conjunto mandril 
anterior • •

3 3.1 - Rear chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin 
postérieur

Conjunto mandril po-
sterior • •

4 ✓ 4.0 VS750390641 Self-centering jaw 
assembly

Ensemble griffe auto-
centreure

Conjunto garra auto-
centrante • •

5 5.0 VS750390170 Tool arm Bras outil Brazo utensillo • •

6

6.0 VS750390840 Mobile control as-
sembly

Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil • •

✓ 6.1 VS750390841 Mobile control as-
sembly

Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil • •

✓ 6.2 VS750390842 Mobile control as-
sembly

Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil • •

7 ✓ 7.0 VSB8365000 Wheel bearing pedal-
board Plate-forme appui roue Plataforma apoya-

rueda • •

8 8.0 VS750390071 Tool arm 50 30 660 
cylinder

Cylindre 50 30 660 bras 
outil

Cilindro 50 30 660 brazo 
útil • •

9 9.0 VS750390161 Chuck assembly 50 30 
800 cylinder

Cylindre 50 30 800 en-
semble mandrin

Cilindro 50 30 800 con-
junto mandril • •

10 10.1 VS750390971 Motor assembly + 
hydraulic power unit

Ensemble moteur + 
distributeur

Conjunto motor + cen-
tralita • •

11
✓ 11A.1 VS750303092 Electric cabinet Tableau électrique Cuadro eléctrico •

✓ 11B.1 VS750303102 1 Ph electric cabinet Tableau électrique 
1 Ph Cuadro eléctrico 1 Ph •

12 ✓ 12.0 VSG108A2
Standard clamp  
protections for alloy 
rims

Protection pour jantes 
en alliage

Protección para  
llantas de aleación • •

13 13.0 - Nameplates positio-
ning

Positionnement pla-
quettes

Posicionamiento pla-
quitas • •

14 VSB1809000 Hook for gun Crochet pour pistolet Gancho para pistola • •

15 VS146510840 Upper sliding block Patin supérieur Patín superior • •

16 VS201210 TE M12x70 bolt Vis TE M12x70 Tornillo TE M12x70 • •

17 ✓ VSG108A16 Brush Brosse Pincel • •

18 ✓ VS238011 13 spring washer Rondelle elastique 13 Arandela elástica 13 • •

19 VS750317440 Upper lateral guard Protection latérale 
supérieure

Protección lateral 
superior • •

20 ✓ VSG800A37 Mounting grease Pâte de montage Grasa para montaje • •

21 VS203129 TE M8x12 bolt Vis TE M8x12 Tornillo TE M8x12 • •

22 ✓ VS752217700 Lateral sliding block Patin latéral Patín lateral • •

23 VS210057 STEI M10x25 bolt Vis STEI M10x25 Tornillo STEI M10x25 • •

24 ✓ VS224007 M6 med nut Écrou moyen M6 Tuerca media M6 • •

25 ✓ VS224009 M8 med. Nut Écrou hexagonal mo-
yen M8

Tuerca hexagonal 
medio M8 • •

26 ✓ VS224011 M10 med. hex nut Écrou hexagonal  
moyen M10

Tuerca hexagonal  
medio M10 • •

27 ✓ VS228041 M22x1.5 self-locking 
nut

Écrou auto-bloquant 
M22x1,5

Tuerca autoblocante 
M22x1,5 • •

28 ✓ VS228500 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8 • •

29 ✓ VS228501 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8 • •
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Drawing Number 1 - Rev. 1

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

RW
C2

6H
W

B

RW
C2

6H
W

SB

30 ✓ VS272019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16 • •

31 VSB3745000 Spring for brush Ressort pour brosse Resorte para pincel • •

32 VS750313470 Removable arm Bras amovible Brazo desensartable • •

33 VS750313590 Pin Pivot Perno • •

34 VS750314321 Chuck supporting 
chassis

Châssis support man-
drin

Bastidor soporte 
mandril • •

35 VS750317480 Lower side door Protection latérale 
inférieure

Protección lateral 
inferior • •

36 VS750315530 Footboard guard Carter marchepied Cárter plataforma • •

37 VS750315560 Footboard fastener Fixage marchepied Fijación plataforma • •

38 ✓ VS750315970 Pin support Support pivot Soporte perno • •

39 ✓ VS750390340 Adjustable sliding 
block assembly

Ensemble patin régla-
ble

Conjunto patín aju-
stable • •

40 ✓ VS752217660 Short sliding block Patin court Patín corto • •

41 ✓ VS752222990 Socket head bolt cover Couverture vis allen Cobertura llave Allen • •

42 ✓ VS209012 TSPEI M6x10 bolt Vis TSPEI M6x10 Tornillo TSPEI M6x10 • •

43 VS146510830 Lateral sliding block Patin latéral Patín lateral • •

44 VS750315250 Adjustable support Support réglable Soporte ajustable • •

45 ✓ VSG108A3 Bead lever Levier avec tête Palanca con cabeza • •

46 VS203172 TE M8x16 bolt Vis TE M8x16 Tornillo TE M8x16 • •

47 ✓ VS752229150 Plug for bolt Bouchon pour vis Tapón para tornillo • •

48 VS203056 TE M10x20 bolt Vis TE M10x20 Tornillo TE M10x20 • •

49 VS750316040 Lever holder hose Tuyau porte-levier Tubo porta palanca • •

50 VSB1454000 TCEI M8x8 bolt Vis TCEI M8x8 Tornillo TCEI M8x8 • •

51 ✓ VS312113 1/4"M-1/4" nipples Mamelons 1/4"M-1/4" Niples 1/4"M-1/4" • •

52 VSB0223000 Grease holder ring Anneau cuve porte-
graisse Anillo porta grasa • •

53 ✓ VS250054 1.5x13.2x19 washer Rondelle 1,5x13,2x19 Arandela 1,5x13,2x19 • •

54 ✓ VSG90A6 Clamp for alloy rims Étau pour jantes en 
alliage

Mordaza de bloqueo 
para llantas de ale-
ación

OPT OPT

OPT = OPTIONAL / OPTION / OPCIÓN



7

Drawing Number 2 - Rev. 0	 -
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Drawing  Number 2 - Rev. 0                                        -                                          

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 ✓ VS226007 M6 jam nut Écrou bas M6 Tuerca baja M6

 2 ✓ VS228035 M27 jam self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant bas 
M27

Tuerca autoblocante baja 
M27 10475972

 3 ✓ VS228013 M16 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M16 Tuerca autoblocante M16

 4 VS750512300 16.5x32x6 washer Rondelle 16,5x32x6 Arandela 16,5x32x6

 5 VS750512290 Shim washer Rondelle d'épaisseur Arandela de espesor

 6 ✓ VS750370190 Connecting rod fulcrum 
pins kit

Kit pivots point d'appui 
bielle Kit pernos fulcro biela

 7 VSB6932001 Cross spacer Entretoise croix Distanciador cruces

 8 ✓ VS750311360 Connecting rod Bielle Biela

 9 ✓ VS750511240 Self-centering chuck arm Bras autocentreur Brazo autocentrante

 10 ✓ VS750311390 Cross Croix Cruz

 11 ✓ VS750370120 Pin kit for connecting rod Kit pivot pour bielle Kit perno para biela

 12 ✓ VS750370130 Thrust square kit Kit carré de poussée Kit cuadro de empuje

 13 VS750511400 TE M16x98 bolt Vis TE M16x98 Tornillo TE M16x98

 14 ✓ 4.0 VS750390641 Self-centering jaw as-
sembly

Ensemble griffe autocen-
treure

Conjunto garra autocen-
trante

 15 ✓ VS213188 STEI M6x12 cup bolt Vis STEI M6x12 pointe 
coupe Tornillo STEI M6x12 copa

A - Front chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin 
antérieur Conjunto mandril anterior
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Drawing  Number 2 - Rev. 1                                        -                                          

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 ✓ VS226007 M6 jam nut Écrou bas M6 Tuerca baja M6

 2 ✓ VS228046 M27 jam self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant bas 
M27

Tuerca autoblocante baja 
M27 10475973

 3 ✓ VS228013 M16 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M16 Tuerca autoblocante M16

 4 VS750512300 16.5x32x6 washer Rondelle 16,5x32x6 Arandela 16,5x32x6

 5 VS750512290 Shim washer Rondelle d'épaisseur Arandela de espesor

 6 ✓ VS750370190 Connecting rod fulcrum 
pins kit

Kit pivots point d'appui 
bielle Kit pernos fulcro biela

 7 VSB6932001 Cross spacer Entretoise croix Distanciador cruces

 8 ✓ VS750311360 Connecting rod Bielle Biela

 9 ✓ VS750511241 Self-centering chuck arm Bras autocentreur Brazo autocentrante

 10 ✓ VS750311390 Cross Croix Cruz

 11 ✓ VS750370120 Pin kit for connecting rod Kit pivot pour bielle Kit perno para biela

 12 ✓ VS750370130 Thrust square kit Kit carré de poussée Kit cuadro de empuje

 13 VS750511400 TE M16x98 bolt Vis TE M16x98 Tornillo TE M16x98

 14 ✓ 4.0 VS750390641 Self-centering jaw as-
sembly

Ensemble griffe autocen-
treure

Conjunto garra autocen-
trante

 15 ✓ VS213188 STEI M6x12 cup bolt Vis STEI M6x12 pointe 
coupe Tornillo STEI M6x12 copa

A - Front chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin 
antérieur Conjunto mandril anterior
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Drawing  Number 3 - Rev. 1                                       -                                           
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 ✓ VS058070020 Gasket Joint Junta

 2 ✓ VS058070030 Scraper Raclette Raspador

 3 ✓ VSB1147300 Expander plug D.5 Bouchon expandeur D5 Tapón expansor D5

 4 

VSB1358901

1.1 kW 220/400 V - 50/60 Hz 
electric motor  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Moteur électrique 1,1 
kW 220/400 V - 50/60 Hz 
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Motor eléctrico 1,1 kW 
220/400 V - 50/60 Hz 
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

✓ VS900000470
220 V - 1 Ph - 60 Hz 
electric motor (only for 
RWC26HWSB models)

Moteur électrique 220 V - 1 
Ph - 60 Hz (seulement pour 
les modèles RWC26HWSB)

Motor eléctrico 220 V - 1 
Ph - 60 Hz (sólo para los 
modelos RWC26HWSB)

 5 ✓ VS750319470 Motor support plate Tôle support moteur Chapa soporte motor

 6 ✓ VS146290030 DE chuck block valve Soupape bloc mandrin DE Válvula bloqueo mandril 
DE

 7 VS146510840 Upper sliding block Patin supérieur Patín superior

 8 VS750316500 Pinion gear Pignon Piñon

 9 ✓ VS750390470 Reduction gear Réducteur Reductor

 10 VS146715090 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 11 VS203411 TE M10x140 bolt Vis TE M10x140 Tornillo TE M10x140

 12 ✓ VS203021 TE M6x20 bolt Vis TE M6x20 Tornillo TE M6x20

 13 ✓ VS203035 TE M8x20 bolt Vis TE M8x20 Tornillo TE M8x20

 14 

VS203040
TE M8x30 bolt  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Vis TE M8x30  
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Tornillo TE M8x30 
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

VS203064
TE M10x45 bolt  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Vis TE M10x45  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Tornillo TE M10x45 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 15 VS203172 TE M8x16 bolt Vis TE M8x16 Tornillo TE M8x16

 16 ✓ VS203193 TE M10x30 bolt Vis TE M10x30 Tornillo TE M10x30

 17 VS203233 TE M16x35 bolt Vis TE M16x35 Tornillo TE M16x35

 18 VS206126 TCEI M6x8 bolt Vis TCEI M6x8 Tornillo TCEI M6x8

 19 ✓ VS206129 TCEI M8x12 bolt Vis TCEI M8x12 Tornillo TCEI M8x12

 20 ✓ VS206160 TCEI M4x12 bolt Vis TCEI M4x12 Tornillo TCEI M4x12

 21 VS210057 STEI M10x25 bolt Vis STEI M10x25 Tornillo STEI M10x25

 22 ✓ VS203108 TE M10x55 bolt Vis TE M10x55 Tornillo TE M10x55

 23 VS211193 STEI M10x30 bolt Vis STEI M10x30 Tornillo STEI M10x30

 24 ✓ VS213188 STEI M6x12 cup bolt Vis STEI M6x12 pointe 
coupe Tornillo STEI M6x12 copa

 25 VS220053 M4.8x9.5 AUT bolt Vis TE AUT M4,8x9,5 Tornillo TE AUT M4,8x9,5

 26 VS203229 TE M5x10 bolt Vis TE M5x10 Tornillo TE M5x10

 27 ✓ VS224009 M8 med. Nut Écrou hexagonal moyen 
M8

Tuerca hexagonal medio 
M8

 28 ✓ VS224011 M10 med. hex nut Écrou hexagonal moyen 
M10

Tuerca hexagonal medio 
M10

 29 VS750370140 Chuck body kit with 
bushings

Kit corps mandrin avec 
douilles

Kit cuerpo mandril con 
casquillos

 30 ✓ VS226011 M10 jam hex nut Écrou hexagonal bas M10 Tuerca hexagonal baja 
M10

 31 VS227031 M27 jam hex nut Écrou hexagonal bas M27 Tuerca hexagonal baja 
M27
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Drawing  Number 3 - Rev. 1                                       -                                           
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 32 

✓ VS228011
M8 self-locking nut  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Écrou auto-bloquant M8 
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Tuerca autoblocante 
M8 (sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

✓ VS228012
M10 self-locking nut  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Écrou auto-bloquant 
M10 (seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Tuerca autoblocante M10 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 33 VS510285 Terminal board Bornier Caja de bornes

 34 ✓ VSB1358901M Chuck motor spare part Pièce de rechange moteur 
mandrin Repuesto motor mandril

 35 VS231070 Wrench Clé Llave

 36 VS231090 Tab Languette Lengüeta

 37 

✓ VS236006
8.4 flat washer  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Rondelle plane 8,4  
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Arandela plana 8,4 
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

VS237075
10.5x40x4 washer  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Rondelle 10,5x40x4  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Arandela 10,5x40x4 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 38 ✓ VS236007 Fe 10.5x21x2 washer Rondelle Fe 10,5x21x2 Arandela Fe 10,5x21x2

 39 ✓ VS750570130 Block valve spare kit Kit de rechange soupape 
de bloc

Kit repuesto válvula de 
bloqueo

 40 VS236042 6.5x30x4 flat washer Rondelle plane 6,5x30x4 Arandela plana 6,5x30x4

 41 VSB5614000 8.5x40x3 washer Rondelle 8.5x40x3 Arandela 8.5x40x3

 42 ✓ VS237077 Washer Rondelle tronçonneuse Arandela cizalla

 43 VSB0283000 1/4 gas plug Bouchon 1/4 gas Tapón 1/4 gas

 44 ✓ VS238007 10.5 spring washer Rondelle elastique 10,5 Arandela elástica 10,5

 45 VS238020 Spring washer Rondelle elastique Arandela elástica

 46 ✓ VS238044 Spring washer Rondelle elastique Arandela elástica

 47 ✓ VS239020 10.5 toothed washer Rondelle dentée 10,5 Arandela dentada 10,5

 48 ✓ VS250054 1.5x13.2x19 washer Rondelle 1,5x13,2x19 Arandela 1,5x13,2x19

 49 ✓ VS750511590 Shim adjustment Rasage Rasamiento

 50 ✓ VS299010 M6 lubricator Graisseur M6 Engrasador M6

 51 ✓ VS312113 1/4"M-1/4" nipples Mamelons 1/4"M-1/4" Niples 1/4"M-1/4"

 52 ✓ VSB3163000 Nut bolt Mère vis Tornillo madre

 53 ✓ VS750412890 Gasket Joint Junta

 54 ✓ VS401089 OR OR OR

 55 ✓ VS401101 OR OR OR

 56 ✓ VS410010 Guide ring Anneau de guide Anillo de guía

 57 ✓ VS410062 Polypac Polypac Polypac

 58 ✓ VS412174 Trapezoidal belt Courroie trapézoïdal Correa trapezoidal

 59 ✓ VSB4061200 Expander plug Bouchon expandeur Tapón expansor

 60 ✓ VSB5147000 Distributor stopper washer Rondelle arrêt distributeur Arandela de seguro distri-
buidor

 61 ✓ VS224007 M6 med nut Écrou moyen M6 Tuerca media M6

 62 VS401022 OR OR OR

 63 VS212023 STEI M6x30 bolt Vis STEI M6x30 Tornillo STEI M6x30

 64 VS750514790 Manifold Collecteur Colector

 65 VS210064 STEI M10x45 bolt Vis STEI M10x45 Tornillo STEI M10x45

 66 ✓ VS231003 6x6x25 wrench Clé 6x6x25 Llave 6x6x25
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Drawing  Number 3 - Rev. 1                                       -                                           
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 67 ✓ VSGU6020 Cylinder gasket kit Kit joint cylindre Kit junta cilindro

 68 ✓ VS790070321 Bottom kit Kit culot Kit fondo

 69 VS750312181 Bottom Culot Fondo

 70 ✓ VS750312880 Piston Piston Pistón

 71 

VS750313190
D. 60 pulley  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Poulie D.60  
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Polea D.60  
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

✓ VS750316130
D. 24 pulley  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Poulie D.24  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Polea D.24  
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 72 ✓ VS14630512 Shim adjustment Rasage Rasamiento

 73 VS750391240 Chuck support Support mandrin Soporte mandril

 74 VS750316480 Crown gear Couronne Corona

 75 VS752291010 Lateral sliding block  
assembly Ensemble patin latéral Conjunto patín lateral

 76 ✓ VS750314141 Chuck cylinder rod Tige cylindrique mandrin Vástago cilindro mandril

 77 VS750314150 Spacer Entretoise Distanciador

 78 ✓ VS750314211 Spacer Entretoise Distanciador

 79 VS750314230 D. 66 pulley Poulie D.66 Polea  D.66

 80 VS750314252 Welded support Support soudé Soporte soldado

 81 VS750314680 Anti-rotation bracket Bride anti-rotation Brida antirotación

 82 VS750316510 Chain Chaîne Cadena

 83 VS750315390 Front guard Carter antérieur Cárter anterior

 84 VS750315401 Upper guard Carter supérieur Cárter superior

 85 VS750316010 Belts guard support Support carter courroies Soporte cárter correas

 86 VS750315420 Belt guard Carter courroie Cárter correa

 87 ✓ VS14030528 M10x210 tie rod for  
reduction gear

Tirant pour réducteur 
M10x210

Jalador para reductor 
M10x210

 88 ✓ VS752222990 Socket head bolt cover Couverture vis allen Cobertura llave Allen

 89 VS750370060 Spare chuck Pièce de rechange  
mandrin Repuesto mandril

 90 ✓ VS750370220 Fittings and bolts kit for 
chuck valve

Kit de raccords et vis pour 
soupape mandrin

Kit empalmes y tornillos 
para válvula mandril

A - Rear chuck assembly Ensemble mandrin po-
stérieur Conjunto mandril posterior
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Drawing Number 4 - Rev. 0	 VS750390641

1

2

3
4

A

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 ✓ VS750370230 Jaw with bushings Griffe avec douilles Garra con casquillos

 2 ✓ VS299010 M6 lubricator Graisseur M6 Engrasador M6

 3 ✓ VS258073 TCEI M12x35 bolt Vis TCEI M12x35 Tornillo TCEI M12x35

 4 ✓ VSB9603000 Insert for extension Renfort pour rallonge Inserto para alargador

A ✓ VS750390641 Self-centering jaw  
assembly

Ensemble griffe  
autocentreure

Conjunto garra  
autocentrante
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Drawing Number 5 - Rev. 0	 VS750390170
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Drawing  Number 5 - Rev. 0                               VS750390170                              

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS206527 TCEI M8x8 bolt Vis TCEI M8x8 Tornillo TCEI M8x8

 2 ✓ VS228040 M16 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M16 Tuerca autoblocante M16

 3 ✓ VS236020 17 flat washer Rondelle plane 17 Arandela plana 17

 4 ✓ VS243022 External clip ring Anneau de retenue 
extérieur Seeger externo

 5 VS243095 External clip ring Anneau de retenue 
extérieur Seeger externo

 6 ✓ VS146710080 Bead breaker roller Rouleau décolle-pneus Rodillo destalonador

 7 ✓ VS750316940 Roller Rouleau Rodillo

 8 VS750312350 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 9 VS750312430 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 10 ✓ VS750314180 Pin Pivot Perno

 11 VS750312490 Tool Outil Útil

 12 ✓ VS750313520 Welded arm Bras soudé Brazo soldado

 13 ✓ VS750313530 Roller support Support rouleau Soporte rodillo

 14 ✓ VS750390280 Pin with knob Pivot avec poignée Perno con pomo

 15 ✓ VS750390230 Pin with knob Pivot avec poignée Perno con pomo

 16 VS750315170 Roller Rouleau Rodillo

 17 ✓ VS750316210 Anti-scratch insert Renfort antirayure Inserto antirayado

 18 ✓ VS209228 TSPEI M4x8 bolt Vis TSPEI M4x8 Tornillo TSPEI M4x8

 19 ✓ VS238044 Spring washer Rondelle elastique Arandela elástica

 20 ✓ VS750370150 Pin kit Kit pivot Kit perno

 21 ✓ VS750370160 Anti-scratch insert kit Kit renfort anti-rayures Kit inserto antiarañazos

A VS750390170 Tool arm Bras outil Brazo utensillo
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Drawing Number 6 - Rev. 0	 VS750390840
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Drawing  Number 6 - Rev. 0                              VS750390840                              
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750390830 Handle control support 
assembly

Ensemble support  
manipulateur

Conjunto soporte  
manipulador

 2 VS750317420 Handle support Support manipulateur Soporte manipulador

 3 ✓ VS272038 TE M8x25 bolt Vis TE M8x25 Tornillo TE M8x25

 4 VS750317590 Reinforce Renfort Refuerzo

 5 ✓ VS228501 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8

 6 VS750390850 Handle control assembly Ensemble manipulateur Conjunto manipulador

 7 VS750317470 Distributor support Support distributeur Soporte distribuidor 10478305

 8 ✓ VS323054 Distributor Distributeur Distribuidor 10521343

 9 ✓ VS146610240 Level guard Protection levier Protección palanca 10521343

 10 ✓ VS518227 Inverter Inverseur Inversor 10478305

 11 ✓ VS206233 TCEI M3x8 bolt Vis TCEI M3x8 Tornillo TCEI M3x8

 12 VS146615211 Handle control base Embase manipulateur Base manipulador

 13 VS209206 TSPEI M5x8 bolt Vis TSPEI M5x8 Tornillo TSPEI M5x8

 14 VS146615220 Handle Manipulateur Manipulador

 15 VS213003 STEI M5x8 bolt Vis STEI M5x8 Tornillo STEI M5x8

 16 VS750317500 Protection rod iron Fer rond de protection Redondo de protección 10478305

 17 ✓ VS224009 M8 med. Nut Écrou hexagonal moyen 
M8

Tuerca hexagonal medio 
M8

 18 VS250015 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 19 VSB1367600 MM 3/8”-1/4” hydraulic 
fitting

Raccord hydraulique MM 
3/8"-1/4"

Empalme hidráulico MM 
3/8”-1/4”

 20 VSB1182900 3/8 1/8 mm hydraulic fitting Raccord hydraulique 3/8 
1/8 mm

Empalme hidráulico 3/8 
1/8 mm

 21 VS311006 Plug Bouchon Tapón

 22 VS201098 TE M6x55 bolt Vis TE M6x55 Tornillo TE M6x55

 23 ✓ VS236004 6.4 flat washer Rondelle plane 6,4 Arandela plana 6,4

 24 ✓ VS228010 M6 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M6 Tuerca autoblocante M6

 25 VS203019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16

 26 VS750317640 Support closing plate Tôle fermeture support Chapa cierre soporte 10478305

 27 VSB5174000 M4 threaded insert Renfort fileté M4 Inserto roscado M4

 28 ✓ VSB6273000 TBEI M4x14 bolt Vis TBEI M4x14 Tornillo TBEI M4x14

 29 ✓ VS236025 D. 4.3x9x0.8 washer Rondelle d. 4,3x9x0,8 Arandela d. 4,3x9x0,8

 30 ✓ VS750317520 Control assembly guard Carter ensemble com-
mande Cárter conjunto mandos 10521343

 31 VS237577 Shim adjustment Rasage Rasamiento

 32 VS220090 4.8x13 TE self-locking bolt Vis TE auto-bloquant 4,8x13 Tornillo TE autoblocante 
4,8x13

 33 VS750370070 Handle control spare kit Kit de rechange manipu-
lateur Kit repuesto manipulador

A VS750390840 Mobile control assembly Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil
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Drawing Number 6 - Rev. 1	 VS750390841
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Drawing  Number 6 - Rev. 1                              VS750390841                              
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750390830 Handle control support 
assembly

Ensemble support  
manipulateur

Conjunto soporte  
manipulador

 2 VS750317420 Handle support Support manipulateur Soporte manipulador

 3 ✓ VS272038 TE M8x25 bolt Vis TE M8x25 Tornillo TE M8x25

 4 VS750317590 Reinforce Renfort Refuerzo

 5 ✓ VS228501 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8

 6 ✓ VS750390851 Handle control assembly Ensemble manipulateur Conjunto manipulador 10521343

 7 ✓ VS750317471 Distributor support Support distributeur Soporte distribuidor 10478306 10521343

 8 VS750319680 Bucher distributor Distributeur Bucher Distribuidor Bucher 10521343

 9 ✓ VS146610240 Level guard Protection levier Protección palanca 10521343

 10 VS518299 3 Ph 25 A inverter Inverseur 3 Ph 25 A Inversor 3 Ph 25 A 10478306

 11 ✓ VS206319 TCEI M3x16 bolt Vis TCEI M3x16 Tornillo TCEI M3x16

 12 VS146615211 Handle control base Embase manipulateur Base manipulador

 13 VS209229 TSPEI M5x10 bolt Vis TSPEI M5x10 Tornillo TSPEI M5x16

 14 VS146615220 Handle Manipulateur Manipulador

 15 VS213003 STEI M5x8 bolt Vis STEI M5x8 Tornillo STEI M5x8

 16 VS750317501 Handle control lever wel-
ded protection

Protection soudée levier 
manipulateur

Protección soldada palan-
ca manipulador 10478306

 17 ✓ VS224009 M8 med. Nut Écrou hexagonal moyen 
M8

Tuerca hexagonal medio 
M8

 18 VS250015 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 19 VSB1367600 MM 3/8”-1/4” hydraulic 
fitting

Raccord hydraulique MM 
3/8"-1/4"

Empalme hidráulico MM 
3/8”-1/4”

 20 VSB1182900 3/8 1/8 mm hydraulic fitting Raccord hydraulique 3/8 
1/8 mm

Empalme hidráulico 3/8 
1/8 mm

 21 VS201098 TE M6x55 bolt Vis TE M6x55 Tornillo TE M6x55

 22 ✓ VS236004 6.4 flat washer Rondelle plane 6,4 Arandela plana 6,4

 23 ✓ VS228010 M6 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M6 Tuerca autoblocante M6

 24 VS203019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16

 25 VS750317641 Distributor support closing 
plate

Plaque de fermeture sup-
port distributeur

Placa cierre soporte distri-
buidor 10478306 10521343

 26 VSB5174000 M4 threaded insert Renfort fileté M4 Inserto roscado M4

 27 ✓ VSB6273000 TBEI M4x14 bolt Vis TBEI M4x14 Tornillo TBEI M4x14

 28 ✓ VS236025 D. 4.3x9x0.8 washer Rondelle d. 4,3x9x0,8 Arandela d. 4,3x9x0,8

 29 ✓ VS239019 6.4 toothed washer Rondelle dentée 6,4 Arandela dentada 6,4

 30 ✓ VS750317520 Control assembly guard Carter ensemble com-
mande Cárter conjunto mandos 10521343

 31 VS237577 Shim adjustment Rasage Rasamiento

 32 VS220090 4.8x13 TE self-locking bolt Vis TE auto-bloquant 4,8x13 Tornillo TE autoblocante 
4,8x13

 33 ✓ VS750370090 Mobile control spare kit Kit de rechange commande 
mobile Kit repuesto mando móvil 10521343

A ✓ VS750390841 Mobile control assembly Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil
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Drawing Number 6 - Rev. 2	 VS750390842
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Drawing  Number 6 - Rev. 2                              VS750390842                              
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750390830 Handle control support 
assembly

Ensemble support  
manipulateur

Conjunto soporte  
manipulador

 2 VS750317420 Handle support Support manipulateur Soporte manipulador

 3 ✓ VS272038 TE M8x25 bolt Vis TE M8x25 Tornillo TE M8x25

 4 VS750317590 Reinforce Renfort Refuerzo

 5 ✓ VS228501 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8

 6 ✓ VS750390852 Handle control assembly Ensemble manipulateur Conjunto montaje mani-
pulador 10521344

 7 VS750317472 Distributor support Support distributeur Soporte distribuidor 10521344

 8 ✓ VS750391360 Bucher hydraulic distribu-
tor assembly

Ensemble distributeur 
hydraulique Bucher

Conjunto distribuidor hi-
dráulico Bucher 10521344

 9 ✓ VS750319800 Level guard Protection levier Protección palanca 10521344

 10 VS518299 3 Ph 25 A inverter Inverseur 3 Ph 25 A Inversor 3 Ph 25 A 10478306

 11 ✓ VS206319 TCEI M3x16 bolt Vis TCEI M3x16 Tornillo TCEI M3x16

 12 VS146615211 Handle control base Embase manipulateur Base manipulador

 13 VS209229 TSPEI M5x10 bolt Vis TSPEI M5x10 Tornillo TSPEI M5x16

 14 VS146615220 Handle Manipulateur Manipulador

 15 VS213003 STEI M5x8 bolt Vis STEI M5x8 Tornillo STEI M5x8

 16 VS750317501 Handle control lever wel-
ded protection

Protection soudée levier 
manipulateur

Protección soldada palan-
ca manipulador 10478306

 17 ✓ VS224009 M8 med. Nut Écrou hexagonal moyen 
M8

Tuerca hexagonal medio 
M8

 18 VS250015 Washer Rondelle Arandela

 19 VSB1367600 MM 3/8”-1/4” hydraulic 
fitting

Raccord hydraulique MM 
3/8"-1/4"

Empalme hidráulico MM 
3/8”-1/4”

 20 VSB1182900 3/8 1/8 mm hydraulic fitting Raccord hydraulique 3/8 
1/8 mm

Empalme hidráulico 3/8 
1/8 mm

 21 ✓ VS750391340 Relief valve assembly Ensemble soupape de 
décharge Conjunto válvula de alivio

 22 VS201098 TE M6x55 bolt Vis TE M6x55 Tornillo TE M6x55

 23 ✓ VS236004 6.4 flat washer Rondelle plane 6,4 Arandela plana 6,4

 24 ✓ VS228010 M6 self-locking nut Écrou auto-bloquant M6 Tuerca autoblocante M6

 25 VS203019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16

 26 VS750317642 Distributor support closing 
plate

Plaque de fermeture sup-
port distributeur

Placa cierre soporte distri-
buidor 10521344

 27 VSB5174000 M4 threaded insert Renfort fileté M4 Inserto roscado M4

 28 ✓ VSB6273000 TBEI M4x14 bolt Vis TBEI M4x14 Tornillo TBEI M4x14

 29 ✓ VS236025 D. 4.3x9x0.8 washer Rondelle d. 4,3x9x0,8 Arandela d. 4,3x9x0,8

 30 ✓ VS239019 6.4 toothed washer Rondelle dentée 6,4 Arandela dentada 6,4

 31 VS271194 TBEI M4x16 bolt Vis TBEI M4x16 Tornillo TBEI M4x16

 32 ✓ VS750319670 Guard for mobile control Carter pour commande 
mobile Cárter para mando móvil 10521344

 33 VS237577 Shim adjustment Rasage Rasamiento

 34 VS220090 4.8x13 TE self-locking bolt Vis TE auto-bloquant 4,8x13 Tornillo TE autoblocante 
4,8x13

A ✓ VS750390842 Mobile control assembly Ensemble commande 
mobile Conjunto mando móvil
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Drawing Number 7 - Rev. 0	 VSB8365000
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# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750370170 Wheel kit for footboard Kit roue pour plate-forme Kit rueda para plataforma

 2 VS750370180 Limit switch kit with nuts Kit fin de course avec 
écrous

Kit fin recorrido con 
tuercas

 3 ✓ VS750370200 Bolts kit for wheel bearing 
pedalboard

Kit vis pour plate-forme 
appui roue

Kit tornillería para platafor-
ma apoyarueda

 4 VSB6643000 Wheel bearing carriage Chariot appui roue Carro apoyo rueda

 5 ✓ VS750370210 Bolts and nuts kit for whe-
el bearing pedalboard

Kit vis et écrous pour 
plate-forme appui roue

Kit tornillos y tuercas para 
plataforma apoyarueda

 6 VSB6649000 Guide for footboard Guide pour pédale Guía para plataforma

A ✓ VSB8365000 Wheel bearing pedalboard Plate-forme appui roue Plataforma apoyarueda
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Drawing Number 8 - Rev. 0	 VS750390071
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Drawing  Number 8 - Rev. 0                             VS750390071                                
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VSB1421800 8x14x1 washer Rondelle 8x14x1 Arandela 8x14x1

 2 ✓ VSGU5100 Cylinder gasket kit Kit joint cylindre Kit junta cilindro

 3 VSB4772000 45 50 9.7 guide ring Anneau de guide 45 50 9,7 Anillo guía 45 50 9,7

 4 VS401044 OR OR OR

 5 VS401077 OR OR OR

 6 ✓ VS408258 Rod retainer Joint tige Junta vastágo

 7 ✓ VS408429 Scraper ring Anneau raclette Anillo raspador

 8 ✓ VS410008 Guide ring Anneau de guide Anillo de guía

 9 VS416012 Gasket Joint Junta

 10 ✓ VS203035 TE M8x20 bolt Vis TE M8x20 Tornillo TE M8x20

 11 ✓ VS250054 1.5x13.2x19 washer Rondelle 1,5x13,2x19 Arandela 1,5x13,2x19

 12 VS304069 Straight fitting Raccord droit Empalme recto

 13 ✓ VS309550 g1'4 block valve Soupape de bloc g1'4 Válvula para bloquear g1'4

 14 ✓ VS311117 Locking nut Écrou de serrage Tuerca de apriete

 15 ✓ VS312113 1/4"M-1/4" nipples Mamelons 1/4"M-1/4" Niples 1/4"M-1/4"

 16 VS399294 Ring Anneau Anillo

 17 VS750316300 Fitting with hose Raccord avec tuyau Empalme con tubo

 18 ✓ VS399291 Drilled bolt 1/4 Boulon perforée 1/4 Perno hueco 1/4

 19 VS750311730 Rod Tige Vástago

 20 VS750311721 Welded liner Gaine soudé Camisa soldada

 21 VS750312080 Piston Piston Pistón

A VS750390071 Tool arm 50 30 660 cylinder Cylindre 50 30 660 bras 
outil Cilindro 50 30 660 brazo útil
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Drawing Number 9 - Rev. 0	 VS750390161
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Drawing  Number 9 - Rev. 0                             VS750390161                                
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VSB1421800 8x14x1 washer Rondelle 8x14x1 Arandela 8x14x1

 2 ✓ VSGU5100 Cylinder gasket kit Kit joint cylindre Kit junta cilindro

 3 VSB4772000 45 50 9.7 guide ring Anneau de guide 45 50 9,7 Anillo guía 45 50 9,7

 4 VS401044 OR OR OR

 5 VS401077 OR OR OR

 6 ✓ VS408258 Rod retainer Joint tige Junta vastágo

 7 ✓ VS408429 Scraper ring Anneau raclette Anillo raspador

 8 ✓ VS410008 Guide ring Anneau de guide Anillo de guía

 9 VS416012 Gasket Joint Junta

 10 ✓ VS203035 TE M8x20 bolt Vis TE M8x20 Tornillo TE M8x20

 11 ✓ VS250054 1.5x13.2x19 washer Rondelle 1,5x13,2x19 Arandela 1,5x13,2x19

 12 VS304069 Straight fitting Raccord droit Empalme recto

 13 ✓ VS309550 g1'4 block valve Soupape de bloc g1'4 Válvula para bloquear g1'4

 14 ✓ VS311117 Locking nut Écrou de serrage Tuerca de apriete

 15 ✓ VS312113 1/4"M-1/4" nipples Mamelons 1/4"M-1/4" Niples 1/4"M-1/4"

 16 VS399294 Ring Anneau Anillo

 17 VS750313450 Rod Tige Vástago

 18 VS750311691 Welded liner Gaine soudé Camisa soldada

 19 VS750312080 Piston Piston Pistón

A VS750390161 Chuck assembly 50 30 800 
cylinder

Cylindre 50 30 800 ensem-
ble mandrin

Cilindro 50 30 800 conjunto 
mandril
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Drawing Number 10 - Rev. 1	 VS750390971
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Drawing  Number 10 - Rev. 1                              VS750390971                             
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 

VS900002251

0.75 kW - 230/400 V - 3 Ph 
- 50/60 Hz electric motor 
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Moteur électrique 0.75 kW 
- 230/400 V - 3 Ph - 50/60 Hz 
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Motor eléctrico 0.75 kW 
- 230/400 V - 3 Ph - 50/60 
Hz (sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

✓ VS900000400
1.5 kW - 220 V - 1 Ph - 60 
Hz electric motor (only for 
RWC26HWSB models)

Moteur électrique 1.5 kW 
- 220 V - 1 Ph - 60 Hz (seu-
lement pour les modèles 
RWC26HWSB)

Motor eléctrico 1.5 
kW - 220 V - 1 Ph - 60 Hz 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 2 ✓ VS324304 Hydraulic power unit Distributeur Centralita

 3 

✓ VS203038
TE M8x25 bolt  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Vis TE M8x25  
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Tornillo TE M8x25 
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

VS201044
TE M8x45 bolt  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Vis TE M8x45  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Tornillo TE M8x45 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 4 

✓ VS228501
M8 flanged nut  
(only for RWC26HWB 
model)

Écrou flangé M8  
(seulement pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Tuerca rebordeado M8 
(sólo para el modelo 
RWC26HWB)

✓ VS228011
M8 self-locking nut  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Écrou auto-bloquant M8  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Tuerca autoblocante M8 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 5 ✓ VS312113 1/4"M-1/4" nipples Mamelons 1/4"M-1/4" Niples 1/4"M-1/4"

 6 ✓ VS250054 1.5x13.2x19 washer Rondelle 1,5x13,2x19 Arandela 1,5x13,2x19

 7 VS900004290 Motor removable foot Pied démontable moteur Pie desmontable motor

 8 VS750370080

Motor assembly + hydrau-
lic power unit spare kit 
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Kit de rechange ensemble 
moteur + distributeur (seu-
lement pour les modèles 
RWC26HWSB)

Kit repuesto conjun-
to motor + centralita 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 9 VS510285 Terminal board (only for 
RWC26HWSB models)

Bornier (seulement pour 
les modèles RWC26HWSB)

Caja de bornes (sólo para 
los modelos RWC26HWSB)

 10 VS750365500 Heat probe cable (only for 
RWC26HWSB models)

Câble capteur de cha-
leur (seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Cable sonda térmica 
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 11 VS146670020 Body + oil retainer Corps + déflecteur d’ huile Cuerpo + sello de aceite

 12 ✓ VS058070320 Oil retainer Déflecteur d’ huile Sello de aceite

 13 ✓ VS060071670 Maximum pressure valve Soupape de maximum Válvula de máxima

 14 ✓ VS790070110 Valve Soupape Válvula

 15 ✓ VS058770220 Pump gasket kit Kit joint pompe Kit junta bomba

 16 VS150671160 Filter Filtre Filtro

 17 ✓ VS790070120 Bucher pump Pompe Bucher Bomba Bucher

 18 VS146670040 Suction assembly Ensemble aspiration Conjunto aspiración

 19 VS146670060 Tank Réservoir Tanque

 20 VS150671170 Vent plug Bouchon évent Tapón respiradero

 21 VS058071630 Plug Bouchon Tapón

 22 VS058071620 Spacer Entretoise Distanciador

 23 ✓ VS058071590 Fixing bracket Étrier de fixage Brida de sujeción

 24 ✓ VS146771070 Drive kit Kit joint Kit junta

 25 

VS146771040 Joint + dowel (only for 
RWC26HWB model)

Joint + grain (seule-
ment pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Junta + pasador (sólo para 
el modelo RWC26HWB)

VS060071700 Joint + dowel (only for 
RWC26HWSB models)

Joint + grain (seule-
ment pour les modèles 
RWC26HWSB)

Junta + pasador (sólo para 
los modelos RWC26HWSB)

 26 VS146670050 Puller Entraînement Jalador
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Drawing  Number 10 - Rev. 1                              VS750390971                             
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 27 VS146771050 Motor flange (only for 
RWC26HWB model)

Bride moteur (seule-
ment pour le modèle 
RWC26HWB)

Brida motor (sólo para el 
modelo RWC26HWB)

 27 VS058071140
Flange  
(only for RWC26HWSB 
models)

Bride  
(seulement pour les 
modèles RWC26HWSB)

Brida  
(sólo para los modelos 
RWC26HWSB)

 28 VS299212 Plug Bouchon Tapón

A VS750390971 Motor assembly +  
hydraulic power unit

Ensemble moteur +  
distributeur

Conjunto motor +  
centralita
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Drawing Number 11A - Rev. 1	 VS750303092
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Drawing  Number 11A - Rev. 1                            VS750303092                             
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750319740 Box for electric cabinet Boîte pour tableau élec-
trique Caja para cuadro eléctrico 10526372

 2 ✓ VS518257 Switch Interrupteur Interruptor

 3 VS750319830 Components support Support composants Soporte elementos 10526372

 4 VS237021 Washer Rondelle tronçonneuse Arandela cizalla 10526372

 5 VS522160 Contactor Contacteur Contactor

 6 ✓ VS515045 Fuse holder Porte-fusible Porta fusible

 7 ✓ VS507143 Fuse Fusible Fusible

 8 ✓ VS510251 Yellow/green terminal Borne jaune/vert Borne amarillo/verde

 9 VS510243 Terminal Borne Borne 10526372

 10 VS510249 Terminal plate Plaquette terminale Placa terminal

 11 ✓ VS510336 Support Support Soporte

 12 VS599036 Cable press Presse-câble Prensaestopas 10526372

 13 VS599089 Cable press Presse-câble Prensaestopas

 14 VS750365350 Chuck motor heat probe 
cable

Câble capteur de chaleur 
moteur mandrin

Cable sonda térmica motor 
mandril

 15 VS750365360 Power unit motor heat 
probe cable

Câble capteur de chaleur 
moteur distributeur

Cable sonda térmica motor 
centralita

 16 VS750365330 Hydraulic power unit 
motor cable assembly

Ensemble câble moteur 
distributeur

Conjunto cable motor 
centralita

 17 VS750365340 Rotation commutator sup-
ply cable assembly

Ensemble câble alimenta-
tion commutateur rotation

Conjunto cable alimenta-
ción conmutador rotación

 18 VS750365310 General supply cable 
assembly

Ensemble câble alimenta-
tion générale

Conjunto cable alimenta-
ción general

 19 ✓ VS750370110 3 Ph electric cabinet 
spare kit

Kit de rechange tableau 
électrique 3 Ph

Kit repuesto cuadro eléc-
trico 3 Ph

 20 ✓ VS750303092 3 Ph electric cabinet Tableau électrique 3 Ph Cuadro eléctrico 3 Ph

 21 ✓ VS272019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16

 22 ✓ VS228500 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8

 23 VS750319870 Drilling pattern Schéma de perçage Patrón de perforación

 24 ✓ VS730065140 Bridge cable assembly Ensemble câble pont Conjunto cable puente

 25 VS750365320 Chuck rotation motor cable 
assembly

Ensemble câble moteur de 
rotation mandrin

Conjunto cable motor rota-
ción mandril

 26 ✓ VS750365040 Ground cable assembly Ensemble câble sol Conjunto cable tierra

A ✓ VS750303092 Electric cabinet Tableau électrique Cuadro eléctrico



34

Drawing Number 11B - Rev. 1	 VS750303102
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Drawing  Number 11B - Rev. 1                            VS750303102                             
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VS750319840 Box for electric cabinet Boîte pour tableau élec-
trique Caja para cuadro eléctrico

 2 ✓ VS599036 Cable press Presse-câble Prensaestopas

 3 VS510252 Yellow/green terminal Borne jaune/vert Borne amarillo/verde

 4 ✓ VS515045 Fuse holder Porte-fusible Porta fusible

 5 ✓ VS518257 Switch Interrupteur Interruptor

 6 VS750319830 Components support Support composants Soporte elementos

 7 VS750365370 Rotation commutator sup-
ply cable assembly

Ensemble câble alimenta-
tion commutateur rotation

Conjunto cable alimenta-
ción conmutador rotación

 8 VS750365380 Hydraulic power unit 
motor cable assembly

Ensemble câble moteur 
distributeur

Conjunto cable motor 
centralita

 9 ✓ VS750365391 General supply cable 
assembly

Ensemble câble alimenta-
tion générale

Conjunto cable alimenta-
ción general

 10 ✓ VS599248 Cable press Presse-câble Prensaestopas

 11 VS237021 Washer Rondelle tronçonneuse Arandela cizalla

 12 ✓ VS507143 Fuse Fusible Fusible

 13 ✓ VS510336 Support Support Soporte

 14 ✓ VS518278 Switch Interrupteur Interruptor

 15 VS510245 Terminal Borne Borne

 16 VS750365400 Chuck rotation motor ther-
mal probe cable

Câble capteur de chaleur 
moteur roation mandrin

Cable sonda térmica motor 
rotación mandril

 17 ✓ VS750370100 1 Ph electric cabinet 
spare kit

Kit de rechange tableau 
électrique 1 Ph

Kit repuesto cuadro eléc-
trico 1 Ph

 18 ✓ VS750303102 1 Ph electric cabinet Tableau électrique 1 Ph Cuadro eléctrico 1 Ph

 19 ✓ VS272019 TE M6x16 bolt Vis TE M6x16 Tornillo TE M6x16

 20 ✓ VS228500 M8 flanged nut Écrou flangé M8 Tuerca rebordeado M8

 21 VS750319870 Drilling pattern Schéma de perçage Patrón de perforación

 22 ✓ VS730065140 Bridge cable assembly Ensemble câble pont Conjunto cable puente

 23 VS750365410 Chuck rotation motor cable 
assembly

Ensemble câble moteur de 
rotation mandrin

Conjunto cable motor rota-
ción mandril

 24 ✓ VS750365040 Ground cable assembly Ensemble câble sol Conjunto cable tierra

A ✓ VS750303102 1 Ph electric cabinet Tableau électrique 1 Ph Cuadro eléctrico 1 Ph
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Drawing Number 12 - Rev. 0	 VSG108A2

A

1

2

3

# D.R N Description Description Descripción

 1 VSB9212001 Jaw guard with inserts Protection griffe avec 
renforts

Protección garra con 
insertos

 2 ✓ VS750390700 Pin with knob Pivot avec poignée Pivot avec poignée

 3 VSB5802000 Split pin Goupille d'arrêt Pasador

A ✓ VSG108A2 Standard clamp protec-
tions for alloy rims

Protection pour jantes en 
alliage

Protección para llantas de 
aleación



37

Drawing Number 13 - Rev. 0	 -
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Drawing  Number 13 - Rev. 0                                       -                                         
# D.R N Description Description Descripción

✓ VSB1541001 Danger indicating  
nameplate Plaquette danger Plaquita peligro

✓ VSB1594000■ Date indicating nameplate Plaquette date Plaquita fecha

✓ VSB2166001■ Bead breaker danger  
nameplate

Plaquette danger  
décolle-pneus

Plaquita peligro  
destalonador

✓ VSB2668001 Wheel lifting device danger 
indicating nameplate

Plaquette danger élévateur 
roue

Plaquita peligro elevador 
rueda

✓ VSB4182000■ Electric motor  
specifications nameplate

Plaquette spécifications 
moteur électrique

Plaquita especificaciónes 
motor eléctrico

✓ VSB4219000 Rotation direction  
nameplate Plaquette sens de rotation Plaquita sentido de  

rotación

✓ VSB6419000■ Rotation nameplate Plaquette rotation Plaquita rotación

■ ✓ VS750391290 Nameplates kit Kit plaquettes Kit plaquitas

✓ VS99990644 Chuck rotation index  
nameplate

Plaquette indicateur de 
rotation

Plaquita índice rotación 
mandril

✓ VS999910051■ Protection devices use 
nameplate

Plaquette utilisation dispo-
sitif de protection

Plaquita uso dispositivos 
de protección

✓ VS999912510 220 V - 3 Ph - 60 Hz voltage 
nameplate

Plaquette tension 220 V - 3 
Ph - 60 Hz

Plaquita voltaje 220 V - 3 
Ph - 60 Hz

✓ VS999914290 Serial number nameplate Plaquette matricule Plaquita matrícula

✓ VS999916311■ Rubbish skip nameplate Plaquette poubelle déchets Plaquita contenedor de-
sechos

✓ VS999922390 Overload protection  
nameplate

Plaquette protection  
surcharge

Plaquita protección  
sobrecarga

✓ VS999923160 Prop 65 Attention  
nameplate Plaquette attention Prop 65 Plaquita atención Prop 65

✓ VS999923350 For indoor use only  
nameplate

Plaquette usage intérieur 
seulement

Plaquita sólo para uso 
interior

✓ VS999923360 Disconnect power supply 
nameplate

Plaquette coupure de 
courant

Plaquita interrupción su-
ministro

✓ VS999923440 220 V - 1 Ph - 60 Hz - 30 A 
voltage nameplate

Plaquette tension 220 V - 1 
Ph - 60 Hz - 30 A

Plaquita voltaje 220 V - 1 
Ph - 60 Hz - 30 A

✓ VS999923460 220 V - 3 Ph - 60 Hz - 15 A 
voltage nameplate

Plaquette tension 220 V - 3 
Ph - 60 Hz - 15 A

Plaquita voltaje 220 V - 3 
Ph - 60 Hz - 15 A

✓ VS999930420■ Electricity danger  
nameplate

Plaquette danger  
électricité

Plaquita peligro e 
lectricidad

✓ VS999930620 Rotary logo nameplate Plaquette logo Rotary Plaquita logo Rotary

✓ VS999930650 Equipment nameplate Plaquette équipement Plaquita equipo

✓ VS999930660 QR code nameplate Plaquette code QR Plaquita código QR

A - Nameplates positioning Positionnement plaquettes Posicionamiento plaquitas

The nameplates marked with the ■ symbol belong to the kit code 750391290.
Les plaquettes marquées du symbole ■ appartiennent au kit code 750391290.
Las plaquitas marcadas con el símbolo ■ pertenecen al código del kit 750391290.



Installer:	 Please return this booklet to literature 
package, and give it to the owner/
operator.

					     		  Thank You
Instalador:	 Por favor devuelva este manual al 

paquete de documentación y devuélvalo 
al propietario / operador.

					     		  Gracias
Installateur:	Veuillez renvoyer ce manuel dans le 

dossier de documentation et le renvoyer 
au propriétaire / opérateur.

					     		  Merci

Des Opérateurs Qualifiés et un Entretien Régulier Garantissent une Performance 
Satisfaisante de l'équipement d'assistance aux Roues.

Contact Your Nearest Authorized Rotary Wheel Service Equipment Parts Distributor 
for Genuine Replacement Parts.  See Literature Package for Parts Breakdown.

Póngase en Contacto con su Distribuidor Autorizado de Piezas de Repuesto Rotary más Cercano para Obtener 
Reemplazos Originales.

Contactez votre Distributeur de Pièces Détachées Rotary Autorisé Plus Proche pour les Pièces D’origine.

Los Operadores Calificados y el Mantenimiento Regular Aseguran un 
Rendimiento Satisfactorio del Equipo de Asistencia para Ruedas.

Trained Operators and Regular Maintenance Ensures Satisfactory Performance 
of Your Wheel Service Equipment.
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